DOCKET: $CU-3322$ RJS Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) V C	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): HARDE, Nils Yngve	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:HARDE, Christina Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes A	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: Langs Banen 16 2830 Virum, Denmark
August 13, 2003	City:State:Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🎽 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/648011	ication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) ttached? The Yes to No
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address:	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:C/O Ladas & Parry	8. Deposit account number:
224 South Michigan Avenue City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60604	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Vangelis Economou Name of Person Signing Reg. 32341	information is true and correct and any attached copy August 26, 2003 Gignature Date

PATENT REEL: 014448 FRAME: 0056

EL967331499US

U.S. rights

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for the other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

.-

Nils Yngve HARDE Maltesholmsgatan 33 21619 Malmo, Sweden

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Christina HARDE Langs Banen 16

2830 Virum, Denmark

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application entitled

ION SEPARATION AND REMOVAL UNIT WITH GAS EXTRACTION

which application was

x (a) executed by the undersigned on August 13, 2003

(b) filed as Serial No. ______ on _____

and, in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 014448 FRAME: 0057 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set our hand and seal

Ugust 13,2003

. . ,

Nils Yngve HARDE

0699P/2

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 014448 FRAME: 0058

RECORDED: 08/26/2003